
Northern California Band Association
2019 Cupertino Tournament of Bands

Field Recaps

Class
Perf 
Order School F1 F2 Music F3 F4 GE F5 F6 VP Aux Perc Subtotal F7 Field Award

1A 1 Del Mar HS 277 260 268.5 188 167 177.5 147 146 146.5 69.3 73.9 73.6 0 73.57 1st
2 Willow Glen HS 259 231 245.0 168 165 166.5 133 130 131.5 69.6 69.7 68.2 3 65.23 2nd

2A 3 South San Francisco263 243 253.0 199 175 187.0 156 133 144.5 83.6 69.7 73.8 0 73.78 1st
3A 4 Saint Francis HS 314 307 310.5 204 216 210.0 161 137 149.0 73.7 80.6 82.4 0 82.38 1st
4A 5 Monta Vista HS 304 293 298.5 212 201 206.5 169 157 163.0 83.3 77.3 82.9 1 81.85 3rd

6 Branham HS 322 321 321.5 215 225 220.0 174 171 172.5 83.5 84.7 88.2 0 88.22 1st
7 Fremont HS 331 305 318.0 200 214 207.0 159 177 168.0 80.7 81.7 85.5 0 85.54 2nd

5A 8 American HS 310 303 306.5 176 193 184.5 145 155 150.0 71.1 76.5 78.9 0 78.86 2nd
9 Lynbrook HS 323 332 327.5 229 238 233.5 172 178 175.0 83.0 81.6 90.1 2 88.06 1st

6A 10 Foothill HS 333 326 329.5 211 224 217.5 170 175 172.5 80.3 83.6 88.3 0 88.34 2nd
11 Homestead HS 340 337 338.5 236 232 234.0 180 183 181.5 87.0 87.9 92.9 1 91.89 1st
12 Saratoga HS 336 330 333.0 240 228 234.0 186 180 183.0 85.5 85.9 92.1 0 92.14 SW

Overall Class3School VP
HS Saratoga HS 183.0

Overall Class2School GE
HS Homestead HS 234.0

Saratoga HS 234.0

Overall ClassSchool Music
HS Homestead HS 338.5

Music SW

VP SW

GE SW

Music General Effect Visual Performance
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Cupertino Tournament of Bands

Field Recaps

Class
Perf 
Order School F9 F10 Aux

Aux 
Award F11 F12 Perc

Perc 
Award F8

FC 
Award Brass

Brass 
Award WW

WW 
Award

1A 1 Del Mar HS 733 653 69.3  752 725 73.9 1st 84 1st 58  68  
2 Willow Glen HS 747 645 69.6 1st 687 707 69.7  75  47 60

2A 3 South San Francisco833 839 83.6 1st 670 723 69.7 1st 70  55 64
3A 4 Saint Francis HS 797 677 73.7 1st 761 851 80.6 1st 60 80  76  
4A 5 Monta Vista HS 840 825 83.3  739 806 77.3  62  64  71  

6 Branham HS 816 854 83.5 1st 822 872 84.7 1st 73  84  81  
7 Fremont HS 791 823 80.7  767 866 81.7  71  90  78  

5A 8 American HS 604 818 71.1  729 801 76.5  82  77  73  
9 Lynbrook HS 824 836 83.0 1st 796 836 81.6 1st 72  89  93  

6A 10 Foothill HS 788 818 80.3  826 846 83.6  63  93  90  
11 Homestead HS 907 832 87.0 1st 861 897 87.9 1st 62 98 1st 95 1st
12 Saratoga HS 850 860 85.5  829 888 85.9  63  92  92  

Brass WoodwindPercussion FCAuxiliary

October 12, 2019



Northern California Band Association
2019 Cupertino Tournament of Bands

Field Recaps

Class
Perf 
Order School Parade

GSW 
Score GSW

1A 1 Del Mar HS 0.00 73.57
2 Willow Glen HS 0.00 65.23

2A 3 South San Francisco 0.00 73.78
3A 4 Saint Francis HS 0.00 82.38
4A 5 Monta Vista HS 0.00 81.85

6 Branham HS 0.00 88.22
7 Fremont HS 0.00 85.54

5A 8 American HS 87.30 166.16 GSW
9 Lynbrook HS 0.00 88.06

6A 10 Foothill HS 0.00 88.34
11 Homestead HS 0.00 91.89
12 Saratoga HS 0.00 92.14

Grand Sweepstakes
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Cupertino Tournament of Bands

Field
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1 Del Mar HS 1A 117 78 82 277 1 10 58 1 10  113 73 74 260 1 10 68 1 10  268.5 1 10

2 Willow Glen HS 1A 107 72 80 259 2 12 47 2 12 101 66 64 231 2 12 60 2 12 245.0 2 12

4 Saint Francis HS 3A 135 87 92 314 1 7 80 1 7  136 85 86 307 1 6 76 1 7  310.5 1 7

5 Monta Vista HS 4A 129 87 88 304 3 9 64 3 9  128 82 83 293 3 9 71 3 9  298.5 3 9

6 Branham HS 4A 136 92 94 322 2 6 84 2 6  140 90 91 321 1 5 81 1 5  321.5 1 5

7 Fremont HS 4A 140 95 96 331 1 4 90 1 4  133 86 86 305 2 7 78 2 6  318.0 2 6

8 American HS 5A 130 88 92 310 2 8 77 2 8  131 87 85 303 2 8 73 2 8  306.5 2 8

9 Lynbrook HS 5A 136 92 95 323 1 5 89 1 5  143 94 95 332 1 2 93 1 2  327.5 1 4

10 Foothill HS 6A 140 96 97 333 3 3 93 2 2  141 92 93 326 3 4 90 3 4  329.5 3 3

11 Homestead HS 6A 146 97 97 340 1 1 98 1 1 1st 145 96 96 337 1 1 95 1 1 1st 338.5 1 1

12 Saratoga HS 6A 144 94 98 336 2 2 92 3 3  142 94 94 330 2 3 92 2 3  333.0 2 2

3 South San Francisco 2A 110 75 78 263 1 11 55 1 11 108 68 67 243 1 11 64 1 11 253.0 1 11

Brass WoodwindsF1 Music F2 Music Music
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Cupertino Tournament of Bands

Field
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8 American HS 5A
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12 Saratoga HS 6A

3 South San Francisco 2A
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74 73 41 188 1 10 69 68 30 167 1 11 177.5 1 10

69 69 30 168 2 12 68 68 29 165 2 12 166.5 2 11

82 84 38 204 1 7 90 82 44 216 1 6 210.0 1 5

84 85 43 212 2 5 85 84 32 201 3 8 206.5 3 7

86 86 43 215 1 4 92 89 44 225 1 4 220.0 1 3

80 82 38 200 3 8 88 84 42 214 2 7 207.0 2 6

73 70 33 176 2 11 82 78 33 193 2 9 184.5 2 9

92 91 46 229 1 3 95 95 48 238 1 1 233.5 1 2

84 84 43 211 3 6 90 90 44 224 3 5 217.5 2 4

94 95 47 236 2 2 93 93 46 232 1 2 234.0 1 1

96 96 48 240 1 1 93 91 44 228 2 3 234.0 1 1

79 83 37 199 1 9 72 70 33 175 1 10 187.0 1 8

GEF3 General Effect F4 General Effect
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Cupertino Tournament of Bands
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77 34 36 147 1 10 75 34 37 146 1 9 146.5 1 9

69 30 34 133 2 12 69 30 31 130 2 12 131.5 2 11

81 41 39 161 1 7 72 32 33 137 1 10 149.0 1 8

84 42 43 169 2 6 78 40 39 157 3 7 163.0 3 6

87 43 44 174 1 3 85 43 43 171 2 6 172.5 1 4

80 40 39 159 3 8 88 44 45 177 1 4 168.0 2 5

72 35 38 145 2 11 77 40 38 155 2 8 150.0 2 7

86 42 44 172 1 4 89 44 45 178 1 3 175.0 1 3

85 41 44 170 3 5 87 44 44 175 3 5 172.5 3 4

90 45 45 180 2 2 91 46 46 183 1 1 181.5 2 2

92 47 47 186 1 1 90 45 45 180 2 2 183.0 1 1

79 39 38 156 1 9 71 31 31 133 1 11 144.5 1 10

F5 Visual Performance F6 Visual Performance Vis. Perf.
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Cupertino Tournament of Bands
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370 363 733 2 11 328 325 653 1 10 69.3 2 12  
377 370 747 1 10 325 320 645 2 11 69.6 1 11 1st
405 392 797 1 7 352 325 677 1 9 73.7 1 9 1st

424 416 840 1 3 415 410 825 2 6 83.3 2 5  
412 404 816 2 6 430 424 854 1 2 83.5 1 4 1st
400 391 791 3 8 413 410 823 3 7 80.7 3 7  

304 300 604 2 12 410 408 818 2 8 71.1 2 10  
415 409 824 1 5 420 416 836 1 4 83.0 1 6 1st

398 390 788 3 9 417 401 818 3 8 80.3 3 8  

455 452 907 1 1 418 414 832 2 5 87.0 1 1 1st
432 418 850 2 2 435 425 860 1 1 85.5 2 2  

420 413 833 1 4 424 415 839 1 3 83.6 1 3 1st

AuxiliaryF9 Auxiliary F10 Auxiliary
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Cupertino Tournament of Bands
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P
e

rf
 O

rd
er

S
ch

oo
l

C
la

ss

1 Del Mar HS 1A
2 Willow Glen HS 1A

4 Saint Francis HS 3A

5 Monta Vista HS 4A

6 Branham HS 4A
7 Fremont HS 4A

8 American HS 5A
9 Lynbrook HS 5A

10 Foothill HS 6A

11 Homestead HS 6A

12 Saratoga HS 6A

3 South San Francisco 2A

F
11

 C
o

m
p

os
iti

on
 

(5
00

)

F
11

 A
ch

ie
ve

m
en

t 
(5

00
)

F
11

 T
o

ta
l 

(1
0

00
)

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

F
12

 R
e

pe
to

ir
e

 (
5

00
)

F
12

 P
er

fo
rm

er
s 

(5
00

)

F
12

 T
o

ta
l 

(1
0

00
)

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

P
e

rc
u

ss
io

n
 A

ve
ra

g
e 

x.
1

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

P
e

rc
 A

w
ar

d
 (

C
la

s
s)

387 365 752 1 8 367 358 725 1 10 73.9 1 10 1st
340 347 687 2 11 352 355 707 2 12 69.7 2 11  
391 370 761 1 7 431 420 851 1 5 80.6 1 7 1st

379 360 739 3 9 410 396 806 3 8 77.3 3 8  
413 409 822 1 4 442 430 872 1 3 84.7 1 3 1st
390 377 767 2 6 438 428 866 2 4 81.7 2 5  

373 356 729 2 10 404 397 801 2 9 76.5 2 9  
401 395 796 1 5 415 421 836 1 7 81.6 1 6 1st

412 414 826 3 3 425 421 846 3 6 83.6 3 4  

432 429 861 1 1 451 446 897 1 1 87.9 1 1 1st
419 410 829 2 2 445 443 888 2 2 85.9 2 2  

343 327 670 1 12 366 357 723 1 11 69.7 1 12 1st

F11 Percussion F12 Percussion Percussion
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Cupertino Tournament of Bands
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73.6 0 73.57 1 11 1st 32 35 17 84 1 1 1st 0.00 73.57 2

68.2 3 65.23 2 12 2nd 30 30 15 75 2 3  0.00 65.23 2

82.4 0 82.38 1 7 1st 25 25 10 60 1 12 0.00 82.38 2

82.9 1 81.85 3 8 3rd 25 25 12 62 3 10  0.00 81.85 2

88.2 0 88.22 1 4 1st 28 30 15 73 1 4  0.00 88.22 2

85.5 0 85.54 2 6 2nd 28 29 14 71 2 6  0.00 85.54 2

78.9 0 78.86 2 9 2nd 30 36 16 82 1 2  87.30 166.16 1 GSW
90.1 2 88.06 1 5 1st 29 26 17 72 2 5  0.00 88.06 2

88.3 0 88.34 3 3 2nd 25 25 13 63 1 8  0.00 88.34 2

92.9 1 91.89 2 2 1st 25 26 10.5 61.5 3 11 0.00 91.89 2

92.1 0 92.14 1 1 SW 25 25 12.5 62.5 2 9  0.00 92.14 2

73.8 0 73.78 1 10 1st 28 28 14 70 s 7  0.00 73.78 2

Grand SweepstakesF8 Field ConductorField
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